

City of Reminderville Special Council Meeting August 22, 2023

**Call to Order** Meeting was called to order by Mayor Alonso at 5:57pm

## **Roll Call**

Mr. Hoffmann, present Mr. Kondik, present Mr. Wiggins, present Ms. Kovach, present Ms. Jeromos, excused Mr. DiCarlo, present

## **LEGISLATION:**

**RESOLUTION 77-2023:** A RESOLUTION TO HIRE KEVIN HUFF AS THE FINANCE DIRECTOR FOR THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE AND TO BE PAID AT A RATE OF TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$28.00) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading. *Alonso* 

Mr. Wiggins moved to suspend the rules. Mr. DiCarlo seconded. All in favor. Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Ms. Kovach seconded. All in favor.

**RESOLUTION 78-2023:** A RESOLUTION TO HIRE SKYE PERCEY AS A LATHCKEY AIDE AND MEGH UPADHYAY AS A FRONT DESK ASSOCIATE FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB AND TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF TEN DOLLARS AND 10/100 (\$10.10) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading. *DiCarlo* 

Mr. DiCarlo moved to suspend the rules. Ms. Kovach seconded. All in favor. Mr. Hoffmann moved to pass by emergency. Mr. DiCarlo seconded. All in favor.

## Adjournment

Mr. DiCarlo moved to adjourn. Ms. Kovach seconded. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:04pm

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council City of Reminderville